- 1 HJR42
- 2 173722-3
- 3 By Representatives Davis, Faust, McMillan, Sells, Shiver,
- 4 Howard, Buskey, Chesteen, Poole, Tuggle, Clouse and Boothe
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 11-FEB-16

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	

ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

POSTHUMOUSLY HONORING ALABAMA LEGEND KEN STABLER ON HIS SELECTION AS A 2016 INDUCTEE OF THE PRO FOOTBALL HALL OF FAME.

WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to posthumously honor Alabama legend Ken Stabler on his selection as a 2016 inductee of the Pro Football Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, Ken Stabler, who aptly earned his moniker as "The Snake," while playing football at Foley Junior High School in 1960, cultivated a standout career in the National Football League for the Oakland Raiders, Houston Oilers, and New Orleans Saints; and

WHEREAS, he had the utmost distinction of completing nearly 60 percent of his passes for 27,938 yards and winning Super Bowl XI with the Oakland Raiders; and

WHEREAS, Ken Stabler was born December 25, 1945, in Foley, Alabama; he started for the Foley High School Football Team before playing for the Crimson Tide; and

WHEREAS, Ken Stabler was a remarkable member of society whose athletic ability combined with his character, integrity, and sportsmanship inspired his family, friends, and countless fans; with utmost reverence and respect, we uplift

HJR42

1	his life and legacy, which has reflected immense credit upon
2	the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
4	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Ken Stabler is posthumously
5	honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to his
6	family in highest tribute to his memory.

1			
2			
3	,		_
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
J			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Ser	nate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within Act originate pted by the House 11-FEB-16.	ated in
10			
11		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
12 13		Cierk	
10			
14			
15			
		01 175 16	7 1
16	Senate	01-MAR-16	Adopted
17			